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Board of Directors 

Executive Committee 
 
Diane Harding, President 
167 Ainoni Street, Kailua, 96734  
H: (808) 262-1826  
hardingdiane@yahoo.com 
 
Maureen Murphy, Vice-President 
PO Box 657, Koloa HI 96756 
M: (808) 639-0020 
momurphy657@gmail.com 
 
Paula Ress, Secretary  
343 Kaha Street, Kailua, HI 96734  
H: (808) 261-9438  |  M: (808) 384-9439  
paular@hawaiiantel.net 
 
Denise Soderholm, Treasurer  
71 Dowsett Avenue, Honolulu, HI 96817 
H: (808) 595-3948  |  M: (808) 834-1417 
soderholm@hawaii.rr.com 
denise@soderholmbus.com 
 
Cheryl Langton, Branch Representative 
66-1497 E Ko Uka Place, Kamuela, HI 96743 
H: (808) 885-5702  |  M: (808) 936-1468 
clangton@hawaii.rr.com 
 
Advisors 
 
Kathleen Bryan 
Nominating Committee Chair 
447 Olomana Street, Kailua, HI 96734  
H: (808) 262-2616  |  M: (808) 372-7616  
kbryan808@gmail.com 
 
Scott Wilson 
3524 Woodlawn Drive, Honolulu, HI 96822 
H: (808) 988-5969  |  M: (808) 271-4461 
scottrw51@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Directors 
 
Gordon Aoyagi 
2712 Ferdinand Avenue, Honolulu, HI 96822 
M: (808) 799-8016 
gord.aoyagi80814@gmail.com 
 
Mimi Bornhorst Gaddis 
377 Kawaihae Street, Honolulu, HI 96825 
M: (808) 282-5495 
mimibornhorst@gmail.com 
 
Joan Gossett 
PO Box 2070, Volcano, HI 96785 
H: (808) 968-6409  |  M: (808) 271-1466 
jgiliokea@gmail.com 
 
Stan Oka 
1044 Kalapaki Street, Honolulu, HI 96825 
M: (808) 429-9814 
Stanoka111@gmail.com 
 
Jonathan Sudler  
PO Box 706, Volcano, HI 96785 
M: (808) 896-7234 
jonathansudler@me.com 
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BRANCH PRESIDENTS 

East Hawai‘i Branch 
Daniel Inouye 
(808) 895-4646 
hiloreedsbayhotel@yahoo.com 
 
East Honolulu Branch 
Susan Spangler 
(808) 734-2935  
susanspangler1@gmail.com 
 
Kaua‘i Branch 
Maureen Murphy 
(808) 639-0020  
momurphy657@gmail.com 
 
Lani-Kailua Branch 
Diane Harding 
(808) 262-1826  
hardingdiane@yahoo.com 
 
Manoa Branch  
Jeremy Lam 
(808) 222-5235 
drjlam@aol.com 
 
North Shore Branch 
Vera Stone 
(808) 479-8502 
Verastone60@gmail.com 
 
Waikoloa Branch 
Stewart Lawrence 
(808) 937-6687  
wsl121950@gmail.com 
 
Waimea Branch 
Cheryl Langton 
(808) 936-1468  
clangton@hawaii.rr.com 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL OFFICE 
1314 S. King Street, #306  
Honolulu, HI 96814  
(808) 593-0300 
 
Email:  mail@outdoorcircle.org  
Web:  www.outdoorcircle.org  
Facebook:  
https://www.facebook.com/TheOutdoorCircle 
Instagram: 
https://www.instagram.com/theoutdoorcircle/ 
 
 
Executive Director  
Winston Welch  
M: (808) 285-5442  
winston@outdoorcircle.org  
 
Operations Director 
Jackie Wah 
jackie@outdoorcircle.org  
 
Programs Director  
Myles Ritchie  
myles@outdoorcircle.org  
 


